
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5500
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2010
NATIONAL RAIL MUSEUM
Viswanathan Shri P.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any proposal to upgrade the National Rail Museum in the wake of forthcoming Commonwealth Games;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the facilities likely to be added in the museum for children; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be upgraded?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) It is proposed to improve the presentation of existing exhibits and make them more interactive. Other than Improvements to existing facilities, it is also planned to add facilities of Audio Guide, Working and Interactive Models, Wheel Interaction Model, and to organise regular workshop for school children.

(c) Facilities mentioned above are targeted to be completed before Common Wealth Games 2010.
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